Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.

Attorneys At Law 1725 Windward Concourse Suite 150 Alpharetta, Georgia 30005

Also Admitted in New York

Email: lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com

Telephone: (770) 232-9200 Facsimile: (770) 232-9208

October 31, 2012

RECEIVED

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40602 502-564-3940

NOV 0 1 2012

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Application for authority to operate as a Competitive Local Exchange Carrier Re: McGraw Communications, Inc.

Dear Sir or Ma'am,

McGraw Communications, Inc. hereby submits an original and four copies of the following information in accordance with provisions of Administrative Case Nos. 359 and 370.

The name, street address, telephone number and fax number of the company are as (1) follows:

> McGraw Communications, Inc., 228 East 45th Street, 12th Floor, New York, New York 10017. (212) 849-2223 (Phone), (212) 849-2283 (Fax).

- A copy of McGraw Communications, Inc.'s Articles of Incorporation and proof of (2) certification from the Kentucky Secretary of State are attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- The name, street address, telephone number and fax number of the responsible (3) contact person for customer complaints and regulatory issues is as follows: Francis X. Ahearn, McGraw Communications, Inc.,

228 East 45th Street, 12th Floor, New York, New York 10017.

(212) 849-2223 (Phone), (212) 849-2283 (Fax).

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

Mr. Jeff R. Derouen Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission October 31, 2012 Page 2

- (4) A notarized statement by Francis X. Ahearn, Chief Executive Officer that McGraw Communications, Inc. has not provided or collected for intrastate service is attached hereto as Exhibit B.
- (5) McGraw Communications, Inc. does not seek to provide operator assisted services to traffic aggregators as defined in Administrative Case No. 330.
- (6) McGraw Communications, Inc.'s price schedule is at the following website address: www.mcgrawcom.net. Customers will be directed to New Horizon's website via phone or letter upon initiation of services.
- (7) A sample McGraw Communications, Inc. bill is attached hereto as Exhibit C.
- (8) McGraw Communications, Inc. will file a an interconnection agreement with the Commission in the future.

I have also enclosed an extra copy of this letter to be date-stamped and returned to me in the enclosed preaddressed, postage-prepaid envelope.

If you have any questions or if I may provide you with additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you.

Respectfully/submitted,

Lance J.M. Steinhart

Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.

Attorneys for McGraw Communications, Inc.

Enclosures

cc: Sadia Mendez



OF KENTUCKY